## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sybase, Inc.	12/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iAnywhere Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Sybase Drive	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94568		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6516310
Patent Number:	6665664
Patent Number:	7406477
Application Number:	10835230
Patent Number:	7448047
Patent Number:	7184998

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)236-6824

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jmaher@sybase.com

Correspondent Name: Judy Maher

Address Line 1: One Sybase Drive

Address Line 4: Dublin, CALIFORNIA 94568

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judy Maher

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0823

500737007

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0824

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sybase, Inc., hereinafter "Assignor", a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Sybase Drive, Dublin, California 94568, is the owner of certain patents and patent applications listed on SCHEDULE A annexed hereto (hereinafter collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, iAnywhere Solutions, Inc., hereinafter "Assignee", a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Sybase Drive, Dublin, California 94568, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any patents that may issue therefrom (including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, renewals, continuations in part, reexaminations or reissues thereof), the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, along with the right to sue for and collect damages for any infringement for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0825 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this <u>II</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2008.

Name:

Daniel R. Carl

Vice President, General Counsel
Title: and Secretary

# SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Filing Date	Appl. No.	issue Date	Patent No	Title
12/06/00	09/732,499	02/04/03	6,516,310	System and Methodology for Join Enumeration in a Memory-constrained Environment
12/03/01	10/007,203	12/16/03	6,665,664	Prime Implicates and Query Optimization in Relational Databases
06/20/03	10/600,932	02/27/07	7,184,998	System and Methodology for Generating Bushy Trees Using a Left-deep Tree Join Enumeration Algorithm
04/27/04	10/709,301	07/29/08	7,406,477	Database System with Methodology for Automated Determination and Selection of Optimal Indexes
04/28/04	10/835,230	NA	NA	System and Methodology for Cost-Based Subquery Optimization Using a Left-deep Tree Join Enumeration Algorithm
04/29/04	10/709,347	11/04/08	7,448,047	Database System with Methodology for Providing Stored Procedures as Web Services

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 12/19/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0827